
At the University of Washington, sustainability is in our nature. Departments across 
the University in academics, operations and administration all work on sustainability 
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campus partners work within their areas of expertise to advance sustainability at the 
8:��LQ�FRQMXQFWLRQ�ZLWK�8:�6XVWDLQDELOLW\�DQG�WKH�8QLYHUVLW\ȇV�(QYLURQPHQWDO�
6WHZDUGVKLS�&RPPLWWHH��

UW PARTNERS
IN SUSTAINABILITY
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activities, while also providing information, connections and resources to a network of 
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UW entities who manage and support  sustainability goals and activities. UW Sustainability coordinates and tracks 

WKLV��&LUFOH�VL]H�UHȵHFWV�OHYHO�RI�LQYRYOHPHQW�

2XU�SDUWQHUVKLSV�LQ�WUDFNLQJ�VXVWDLQDELOLW\�
courses in the curriculum include: 

College of Built Environments
College of Engineering

College of the Environment
College of Public Health

Foster School of Business
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Jim Angelosante 
Director, Finance and Business Services
angelosj@uw.edu 
Operations

Norm Menter

nmenter@uw.edu
Operations  - Buildings

Energy Conservation Manager

David Ogrodnik
Environmental Project Engineer
dmo@uw.edu
2SHUDWLRQV���*+*��2XWGRRU�$LU�4XDOLW\

FACILITIES

Joe Cook
Mechanical Project Engineer 
joecook@uw.edu
Operations - Water 

John Chapman
Director, Campus Engineering & Operations
jchapman@uw.edu
2SHUDWLRQV���3RZHU�3ODQW��*+*�HPLVVLRQV

Theresa Doherty

tdoherty@uw.edu
Senior Project Director

Eric Darst

OFFICE OF THE 
PROVOST /PRESIDENT 

ejdarst@uw.edu

Space Information Analyst, 
ÏǓƋƬ�Ɂǌ�ñǚŘȭȭǔȭǷ�Řȭƞ�*ˁƞǷƬǜǔȭǷ

Steve Kennard

REAL ESTATE

Ben Newton

Director of Operations
skennard@uw.edu

benewton@uw.edu
Property Services Manager

Claudia Christensen
Purchasing Manager
claudiac@uw.edu
Operations - Purchasing 

PURCHASING
Liz Gignilliat
Program Coordinator
lizg9@uw.edu
Operations - Waste Diversion

RECYCLING

Connie Bourassa-Shaw

cbshaw@uw.edu
Director, Buerk Center for Entrepreneurship

BUSINESS SCHOOL

Howard Nakase
Manager of Grounds Operations
hmnakase@uw.edu
Operations - Grounds/Landscape

GROUNDS

Brian Davis
Project Coordinator
bkdavis@uw.edu
Operations - Grounds

&RQQHFWLRQV�DV�RI�-XO\�����

TRANSPORTATION
SERVICES

Celeste Gilman

cgilman@uw.edu
2SHUDWLRQV���7UDQVSRUWDWLRQ

Zachary Howard

TRANSPORTATION

znhoward@uw.edu
2SHUDWLRQV���7UDQVSRUWDWLRQ

Commute Options Manager

Transit Program Operations Specialist

Mindy Kornberg

mindyk@uw.edu
Institutional Characteristics

Kimberly Mishra

kmishra@uw.edu
Institutional Characteristics

HUMAN RESOURCES

Vice President for Human Resources

Executive Director of Marketing, 
Communications, & Engagement

MEDICAL
CENTERS

Meg Sanborn

UWMC Finance
msanborn@uw.edu

Tung Nguyen
Waste Management & Environmental Services
UWMC
t2nguyen@uw.edu

Barbara Fromm
Assistant Administrator, 
Clinical Support Services & Planning

bfromm@uw.edu
Harborview Medical Center

Brenda Nissley
Environmental Sustainability & Waste Management
Harborview Medical Center
bnissley@uw.edu
3XEOLF�(QJDJHPHQW���+RVSLWDO�1HWZRUN

MEDICAL CENTER 
OPERATIONS

Budget Director

Karen Baebler

ǘǡɁʁźˁƖ˹ŘʊǒǔȭǷǜɁȭƖƬƞˁ
Assistant Athletic Director,  Sport Operations

INTER-COLLEGIATE ATHLETICS

ΖQWHUFROOHJLDWH�$WKOHWLFV

Clara Simon

simonch@uw.edu
Operations - Building Design and Construction

Kristine Kenney

kkenney@uw.edu
Operations - Grounds

Shannon McManus

mcmans@uw.edu
Operations - Building Design and Construction

CAPITAL PLANNING
& DEVELOPMENT

Sustainability Manager

University Landscape Architect 

Assistant to the Director of Business Services

Sally Cronin

PROFESSIONAL AND 
CONTINUING EDUCATION

scronin@pce.uw.edu
(QJDJHPHQW���&RQWLQXLQJ�(GXFDWLRQ

Bethany Staelens

bstaelens@PCE.UW.EDU
(QJDJHPHQW���&RQWLQXLQJ�(GXFDWLRQ

Marketing Operations Specialist

Assistant to the Vice Provost

LeAnne Wiles

ljwiles@uw.edu
Director of First Year Programs

FIRST-YEAR PROGRAMS

Martha Tran

siutsz@uw.edu

Senior Program Manager and 
Communications Specialist, First Year Programs

(QJDJHPHQW�Ȃ�6WXGHQW�2ULHQWDWLRQ

(QJDJHPHQW�Ȃ�6WXGHQW�2ULHQWDWLRQ

ENVIRONMENTAL 
HEALTH & SAFETY

John Wallace

xwallace@uw.edu
2SHUDWLRQV�Ȃ�+D]DUGRXV�:DVWH�0DQDJHPHQW��
5DLQZDWHU�0DQDJHPHQW��:DVWHZDWHU�0DQDJHPHQW

Gary Bangs

bangsg@uw.edu
Operations - Indoor air quality

Emma Alder

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
AND SAFETY

ealder@uw.edu
3ODQQLQJ�	�$GPLQLVWUDWLRQ���:RUNSODFH�
+HDOWK�DQG�6DIHW\

Industrial Hygienist

Manager Program operations

Accident Prevention Manager

HOUSING &
FOOD SERVICES

2SHUDWLRQV���)RRG�DQG�%HYHUDJH��/RZ�ΖPSDFW�'LQLQJ

(QJDJHPHQW���5HVLGHQFH�+DOOV��6WXGHQW�/LIH

Kara Carlson

kara17@hfs.washington.edu
Business and Sustainability Manager

JR Fulton

jrfulton@hfs.washington.edu
Capital Planning and Sustainability Manager

David Rey

drey94@hfs.washington.edu
Communications Manager

Clive Pursehouse

HOUSING AND FOOD
SERVICES

clivep@uw.edu
Administrator for West Campus and Sustainability Initiatives

Gary Goldberg

gcg152@hfs.washington.edu
Dining Director 

(QJDJHPHQW���6WXGHQW�/LIH

2SHUDWLRQV�Ȃ�'LQLQJ�6HUYLFHV�

Ann Sarna

anyasar@uw.edu
Associate Treasurer, Operations and Investor Relations

Scott Davies

TREASURY 

sdavies@u.washington.edu
,ǒǔƬǌ�ÏɡƬʁŘǜǔȭǷ�ÏǓƋƬʁ

Allison Fitzgerald

ŘȧǞǜ˘źˁ˹ƖƬƞˁ
Investment Analyst, Investment Management

3ODQQLQJ�	�$GPLQLVWUDWLRQ���ΖQYHVWPHQWV

3ODQQLQJ�	�$GPLQLVWUDWLRQ���ΖQYHVWPHQWV

3ODQQLQJ�	�$GPLQLVWUDWLRQ���ΖQYHVWPHQWV

COLLEGE OF BUILT
 ENVIRONMENTS

John Schaufelberger

jesbcon@u.washington.edu
Professor and Dean, College of Built Environments

COLLEGE OF BUILT ENVIRONMENTS

COLLEGE OF
 ENGINEERING

Michael B. Bragg

mbragg@uw.edu
Dean, College of Engineering

COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

COLLEGE OF 
PUBLIC HEALTH

Interim Dean

cbshaw@uw.edu
TBD

COLLEGE OF PUBLIC HEALTH

OFFICE OF
 RESEARCH

Mary Lidstrom

lidstrom@uw.edu
ĴǔƋƬ�ñʁɁ˸Ɂʊǜ�ǌɁʁ�õƬʊƬŘʁƋǒƙ�ÏǓƋƬ�Ɂǌ�õƬʊƬŘʁƋǒ

OFFICE OF RESEARCH

COLLEGE OF
 ENVIRONMENTS

Lisa Graumlich

graumlic@u.washington.edu
Dean, College of the Environment

COLLEGE OF ENVIRONMENT


